



KIRLOSKAR ELECTRIC COMPANY LTD.,

Sect./28/2026-27
August 14, 2026

To,
The Manager,
Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited,
2nd Floor, New Trading Ring,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.
Scrip: 533193; ISIN: INE134B01017

The Manager,
The Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
C-1, Block 'G', 5th Floor, Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400051.
Symbol: KECL; ISIN: INE134B01017;

Dear Sir,

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Ind-AS unaudited financial results (standalone & consolidated) for the quarter ended June 30, 2026;

Ref: Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015;

Please find enclosed copies of newspaper publications of Ind AS compliant unaudited financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 published in the following newspapers:

1. Business Standard on August 14, 2026 (all edition having wide circulation);
2. Prajavani on August 14, 2026 (wide circulation in Bangalore);

Kindly take the above on record and oblige.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For **Kirloskar Electric Company Limited**

Mahabaleshwar Bhat
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a



Regd. Office: Sulakarai, Virudhunagar

CIN: L17111TN1946PLC003270, Website: www.vtmill.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026
(in INR Lakhs)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2026 (Audited)	Corresponding Quarter of Previous Year ended June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	9,904.08	11,043.23	7,285.37	37,538.96
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	259.34	409.81	610.65	1,798.69
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	259.34	132.68	610.65	1,496.37
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	193.24	89.65	460.47	1,119.86
5	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	75.18	142.60	125.79	491.04
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	268.42	232.25	586.26	1,610.90
7	Equity Share Capital	1,005.69	1,005.69	1,005.69	1,005.69
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	30,493.39
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (not annualised)				
a. Basic		0.19	0.09	0.46	1.11
b. Diluted		0.19	0.09	0.46	1.11

Note :

- The above results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 12, 2026. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the above unaudited results and issued an unmodified limited review report on the above results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, on the Stock Exchange where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. www.vtmill.com

Place : Kappalur
Date : August 12, 2026for VTM Limited
K. Thiagarajan
Chairman and Managing Director**ELNET TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**

Regd. Office: TS 140, Block 2 & 9, Rajiv Gandhi Salai, Taramani, Chennai - 600 113.

Ph: 044-2254 1337 / 1098 Fax: 044-2254 1955 Email : elnetcity@gmail.com Website: www.elnettechnologies.com

CIN : L72300TN1990PLC019459

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		Jun 30, 2026 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)	Jun 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	952.11	924.42	871.82	3,612.36	3,325.30
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	657.08	698.68	587.23	2,554.46	2,289.89
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	657.08	698.68	587.23	2,554.46	2,289.89
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	502.69	502.28	501.97	2,009.21	1,755.22
5	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	113.19	-0.24	-	-0.24	1.39
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	615.88	502.04	501.97	2,008.97	1,756.68
7	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10 per share)	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Unaudited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	17,158.05	15,225.16
9	Earning per share (Rs) (not annualised expect for the Quarter ended Jun 2026)					
a. Basic		12.57	12.56	12.55	50.23	43.88
b. Diluted		12.57	12.56	12.55	50.23	43.88

Notes:

- The above Financial results are drawn in accordance with the accounting policies consistently followed by the company. These results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in their Board Meeting held on 13th Aug 2026. The Statutory Auditors have carried out an audit of these results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026 and a limited review for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 and have issued an unmodified report on these results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.
- The company is engaged in the sole activity of carrying on the business of "Promotion and Maintenance of Software Technology Park" and therefore, has only one reportable segment in accordance with Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments". Hence, no separate segment reporting is applicable to the company.
- Previous year/period's figures have been regrouped/recast, wherever necessary, to confirm to the classification of the current year/period's classification
- The Company has complied with the applicable provisions of the new Labour Codes notified on November 21, 2025, by the Government of India, to the extent they have been implemented and are applicable to the Company during the reporting period. Based on management's assessment, there are no material impact in the financial statements.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (<https://www.elnettechnologies.com/Document/UAFR-Jun-2026.pdf>).

Place : Chennai
Date : August 2026For and on behalf of the Board
Mrs. Unnamalai Thiagarajan
Managing Director
(DIN:00203154)**KIRLOSKAR ELECTRIC COMPANY LIMITED**REGD OFFICE: No.19, 2nd Main Road, Peenya 1st Stage, Phase-1, Peenya, Bengaluru - 560 058.Phone no: 080-28397256; Fax: 080-28396727; Website: www.kirloskarelectric.com;Email: investors@kirloskarelectric.com; CIN: L31100KA1946PLC000415**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2026	Mar 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	Mar 31, 2026	June 30, 2026	Mar 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	Mar 31, 2026
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	10,453	16,438	13,320	60,040	10,453	16,438	13,320	60,040
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(595)	(53)	45	1,684	(595)	(54)	42	1,677
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(595)	(53)	45	875	(595)	(54)	42	868
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(599)	(62)	45	845	(599)	(63)	42	838
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(590)	(11)	51	662	(590)	(12)	47	655
6	Equity share capital	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
8	Earnings per share (EPS) (₹)								
(a)	Basic EPS before extra ordinary items (not annualised)	(0.90)	(0.09)	0.07	1.27	(0.90)	(0.09)	0.06	1.26
(b)	Diluted EPS before extra ordinary items (not annualised)	(0.90)	(0.09)	0.07	1.27	(0.90)	(0.09)	0.06	1.26
(c)	Basic EPS after extra ordinary items (not annualised)	(0.90)	(0.09)	0.07	1.27	(0.90)	(0.09)	0.06	1.26
(d)	Diluted EPS after extra ordinary items (not annualised)	(0.90)	(0.09)	0.07	1.27	(0.90)	(0.09)	0.06	1.26

NOTE:

- The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 13, 2026.
- The standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been subject to limited review by its Statutory auditors.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and also on the company's website (<http://www.kirloskarelectric.com/investors/investors-information/financial.html>) and can also be accessed by scanning the below quick response code.

Place : Bengaluru
Date : August 13, 2026Vijay R Kirloskar
Executive Chairman

spencers

Spencer's Retail Limited

CIN : L74999WB2017PLC219355

Registered office: Duncan House, 31, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700001

Website: www.spencersretail.com**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026**

PARTICULARS	₹ in Lakhs except as otherwise stated			
	Quarter ended 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
Total income (including other income)	47,128.68	44,544.80	42,724.60	1,82,575.97
Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(6,049.36)	(6,564.27)	(6,166.84)	(24,956.48)
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(6,049.36)	(6,564.27)	(6,166.84)	(24,956.48)
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(6,044.88)	(6,558.45)	(6,161.03)	(24,933.22)
Total comprehensive loss for the period	(6,093.38)	(6,652.02)	(6,141.03)	(25,131.56)
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 5 each)	4,506.60	4,506.60	4,506.60	4,506.60
Other equity				(95,798.73)
Earnings per share (EPS) (in ₹) : (Face value of ₹ 5 each)				
Basic	(6.71)*	(7.28)*	(6.84)*	(27.66)
Diluted	(6.72)*	(7.29)*	(6.85)*	(27.70)

Notes :

- Additional information on Standalone Financial Results :

PARTICULARS	₹ in Lakhs except as otherwise stated			
	Quarter ended 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
Total income (including other income)	40,909.69	38,801.08	35,423.39	1,54,279.74
Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(3,402.82)	(3,551.58)	(3,115.83)	(13,359.87)
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(3,402.82)	(3,551.58)	(3,115.83)	(13,359.87)
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(3,402.82)	(3,551.58)	(3,115.83)	(13,359.87)
Total comprehensive loss for the period	(3,452.82)	(3,627.11)	(3,095.83)	(13,559.80)

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 are available on stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.spencersretail.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below:

Place : Kolkata
Date : August 13, 2026By Order of the Board
Anuj Singh
CEO and Managing Director
DIN: 09547776**kaveri seed company limited****STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026**

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30-06-2026	31-03-2026	30-06-2025	31-03-2026
		Unaudited (Refer Note 1)	Unaudited (Refer Note 5)	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	74,250.48	10,711.47	85,853.35	1,39,476.26
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28,401.81	(2,695.40)	33,432.25	30,578.56
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28,401.81	(2,695.40)	33,432.25	30,578.56
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27,983.66	(2,781.30)	32,716.36	29,583.34
	Attributable to:				
	Equity Share Holders of the Company	27,983.82	(2,780.85)	32,607.67	29,584.15
	Non Controlling Interest	(0.16)	(0.45)	108.69	(0.81)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	27,930.36	(2,740.76)	32,713.45	29,707.36
	Attributable to:				
	Equity Share Holders of the Company	27,930.52	(2,740.31)	32,604.76	29,708.17
	Non Controlling Interest	(0.16)	(0.45)	108.69	(0.81)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,028.78	1,028.78	1,028.78	1,028.78
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	1,74,649.44
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (* not annualised):				
	- Basic (Rs.)	54.83*	(6.56)*	63.76*	56.94
	- Diluted (Rs.)	54.83*	(6.56)*	63.76*	56.94

Additional Information related to Standalone Financial Results

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30-06-2026	31-03-2026	30-06-2025	31-03-2026
		Unaudited (Refer Note 1)	Unaudited (Refer Note 5)	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	81,500.29	8,220.95	94,530.78	1,30,376.89
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	27,252.72	(2,458.75)	31,994.65	28,937.75
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	27,130.05	(2,564.61)	31,650.45	28,326.17

Notes

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under 33 of the SEBI (Listing and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above quarterly financial results are available on the company's website: www.kaveriseeds.in and also in NSE & BSE websites.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 13th August 2026.
- The company and its subsidiaries are engaged in the business of sale of Seeds & Micronutrients and there are no other reportable segments under Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments".
- In respect of one of the Subsidiary Company, the accumulated losses incurred of Rs.532.91 Lakhs on June 30, 2026 (31.03.2026: Rs. 532.57 Lakhs) have resulted in the negative net worth of Rs. 490.98 lakhs (31.03.2026: Rs.490.64 Lakhs). The Subsidiary's current liabilities, as on 30.06.2026, exceed its current assets by Rs. 525.06 Lakhs (31.03.2026: Rs. 524.72 Lakhs) and turnover during the quarter ended June 30, 2026 is Rs. NIL (FY 2025-26: Rs. NIL). Due to the lack of working capital required the operations of the Subsidiary Company have been substantially curtailed and its ability to continue as a going concern is solely dependent upon the infusion of funds for its operations.
- The figures for quarter ended March 31, 2026 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year up to March 31, 2026 and unaudited published year to date figures up to December 31, 2025.

Place : Secunderabad
Date : 13-08-2026By Order of the Board
for kaveri seed company limited
G.V. Bhaskar Rao
Managing DirectorRegd. Off: H.No. 1-7-36 to 42, Sardar Patel Road, Secunderabad-500 003, Telangana, India. CIN: L01120TG1986PLC006728 www.kaveriseeds.in

